

ITA No.12 of 2017

26.07.2017 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Diwan Singh Negi, Advocate vice counsel
for the respondent.

List in due course.

**(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice**

26th July, 2017
(shankar)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**