

**Tej Singh Thakur vs. Commissioner of Income  
Tax, Shimla.**

**ITA No 6 of 2017 a/w ITA No. 12 of 2017**

30.03.2022

Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate for the  
appellant(s) in both the appeals.

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms.  
Vandna Kuthiala, Advocate for the  
respondents in both the appeals.

At the request of learned counsel for the  
appellant, list after four weeks.

**( Sabina )  
Judge**

March 30, 2022  
(naveen)

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**