

**Tej Singh Thakur vs. Commissioner of Income Tax
Shimla**

**ITA No.6 of 2017 with
ITA No.12 of 2017**

20.10.2022 Present: Mr. Narvada, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ajay Vaidya,
Advocate, for the appellant(s), in both the appeals.

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Vandana Kuthiala, Advocate, for the
respondent(s), in both the appeals.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) requests for an
adjournment.

As requested, list after two weeks.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

October 20, 2022 (KS)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**