

**Tej Singh Thakur vs. Commissioner of Income Tax
a/w connected matter**

ITA No.6 of 2017 a/w ITA No.12 of 2017

22.08.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the appellant in both the
appeals.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma and Mr. Ishaan Kashyap, Advocates,
for the respondent in both the appeals.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks further time to
comply with the order of 8th May, 2024.

List on 30th October, 2024.

If the said order of 8th May, 2024 is not complied with
by the said date, the appeals shall stand dismissed.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 22, 2024
(vt)