

***Tej Singh Thakur Vs. Commissioner of Income Tax with
connected matter***

ITA No. 6 of 2017 with ITA No. 12 of 2017

23.12.2025 **Present:** Mr.Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant(s)
in both appeals.

Mr.Neeraj Sharma and Mr.Ishan Sharma,
Advocates, for the respondent(s), in both appeals.

On request of learned counsel for the appellants,
matters are adjourned for hearing on **22nd April, 2026**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

23rd December, 2025
(Keshav)